## As Adopted by the Senate

## 135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 181

25

26

Senator Huffman, M.

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Al Jardine on his performance in Lima.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Al Jardine on his return to Lima to play at the opening of the Greater Lima Region Park and 3 Amphitheater, August 4, 2023; and WHEREAS, A founding member of the Beach Boys, one of the most 5 iconic bands of all time, and a solo act since 1998, Al Jardine has 6 achieved a level of fame and acclaim that few can ever rival, but he 7 has never forgotten his roots in Lima. Born to Don and Virginia 8 Jardine at Lima Memorial Hospital on September 3, 1942, he spent his 9 formative years in the city, and they continue to shape him to this day. For this reason, we are honored to celebrate his return home to 11 perform at the grand opening of the Greater Lima Region Park and 12 Amphitheater, and we applaud him as one of the finest sons of our 13 state; and 14 WHEREAS, The Greater Lima Region Park and Amphitheater is a hotly 15 anticipated addition to the community, and Al Jardine's performance 16 has only furthered the excitement for its grand opening. Indeed, his 17 appearance is sure to be an unforgettable moment for the audience as 18 well as a standout highlight of this event; and 19 WHEREAS, A true source of pride for Lima as one of its most 20 distinguished and talented residents, Al Jardine has shown the ability 21 of music to delight, entertain, move, and unite, and he has truly 22 proven himself to be a caring and conscientious individual. We wish 2.3 him nothing but continued success in his musical pursuits, and we are 24

certain his record of tremendous of success will continue to inspire

for generations to come; therefore be it

S. R. No. 181		
As Adopted by the Senate		

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General	27
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Al Jardine on	28
his performance for the opening of the Greater Lima Region Park and	29
Amphitheater and look to his future with great joy and optimism; and	30
be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Al Jardine.	33

Page 2